


Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150744)
Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Corn Dibbler</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php332,059.50</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>Corn Dibbler, Hand held, made of GI Pipe/Sheet, 21000000, 270, Unit</td> <td>Php332,100.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	4	Corn Dibbler, Hand held, made of GI Pipe/Sheet, 21000000, 270, Unit	Php332,100.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
4	Corn Dibbler, Hand held, made of GI Pipe/Sheet, 21000000, 270, Unit	Php332,100.00						

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150743)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Drying nets</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php494,958.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>Drying nets, sun mesh net with 2.5 meters width, 21000000, 300, Unit</td> <td>Php495,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	3	Drying nets, sun mesh net with 2.5 meters width, 21000000, 300, Unit	Php495,000.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
3	Drying nets, sun mesh net with 2.5 meters width, 21000000, 300, Unit	Php495,000.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



PhilGEPS
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Central Portal for
Philippine Government
Procurement Opportunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150751)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Egg Incubator</p> <table style="width: 100%; border: none;"> <tr> <td style="width: 50%; border: none;">Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</td> <td style="width: 50%; border: none;">Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</td> </tr> </table> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse; margin-top: 10px;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="width: 5%;">#</th> <th style="width: 70%;">Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th style="width: 25%;">Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">11</td> <td>Egg Incubator, poultry incubator, full automatic, 336 egg setter; capacity with hatching tray, 21000000, 3, Unit</td> <td style="text-align: right;">Php101,148.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>	Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines	Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION	#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	11	Egg Incubator, poultry incubator, full automatic, 336 egg setter; capacity with hatching tray, 21000000, 3, Unit	Php101,148.00	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php101,107.98</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>
Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines	Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION									
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget								
11	Egg Incubator, poultry incubator, full automatic, 336 egg setter; capacity with hatching tray, 21000000, 3, Unit	Php101,148.00								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150752)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Fishing gear (long line)</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php119,960.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>12</td> <td>Fishing gear (long line), made of nylon, consist of ground line supplies; with gangions, with C-hook #13; with manoline, #30 and #80; with cylindrical floats and lead sinker, 21110000, 100, Unit</td> <td>Php120,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>			#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	12	Fishing gear (long line), made of nylon, consist of ground line supplies; with gangions, with C-hook #13; with manoline, #30 and #80; with cylindrical floats and lead sinker, 21110000, 100, Unit	Php120,000.00
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
12	Fishing gear (long line), made of nylon, consist of ground line supplies; with gangions, with C-hook #13; with manoline, #30 and #80; with cylindrical floats and lead sinker, 21110000, 100, Unit	Php120,000.00						

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS


Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150748)
Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Gill nets</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php351,959.96</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>8</td> <td>Gill nets, made of nylon with mesh size of at least 300mm, 21000000, 11, Unit</td> <td>Php352,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	8	Gill nets, made of nylon with mesh size of at least 300mm, 21000000, 11, Unit	Php352,000.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
8	Gill nets, made of nylon with mesh size of at least 300mm, 21000000, 11, Unit	Php352,000.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150741)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Hand Tractor</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php234,960.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Hand Tractor, Air-cooled, diesel engine rated engine power: 10-12HP with heavy duty trailer, cage wheel and brand; new pneumatic tires, tools & complete accessories, 21000000, 1, Unit</td> <td>Php235,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	1	Hand Tractor, Air-cooled, diesel engine rated engine power: 10-12HP with heavy duty trailer, cage wheel and brand; new pneumatic tires, tools & complete accessories, 21000000, 1, Unit	Php235,000.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
1	Hand Tractor, Air-cooled, diesel engine rated engine power: 10-12HP with heavy duty trailer, cage wheel and brand; new pneumatic tires, tools & complete accessories, 21000000, 1, Unit	Php235,000.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150749)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Irrigation hose</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php698,460.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>9</td> <td>Irrigation hose, 2 in. diameter, black and heavy duty, 21000000, 100, Roll</td> <td>Php698,500.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	9	Irrigation hose, 2 in. diameter, black and heavy duty, 21000000, 100, Roll	Php698,500.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
9	Irrigation hose, 2 in. diameter, black and heavy duty, 21000000, 100, Roll	Php698,500.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150747)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Dual type Knapsack Sprayer</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php458,659.69</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>7</td> <td>Dual type Knapsack Sprayer, tank capacity: 16 liters; dual type; high performance knapsack sprayer using DC; etc., 21000000, 139, Unit</td> <td>Php458,700.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	7	Dual type Knapsack Sprayer, tank capacity: 16 liters; dual type; high performance knapsack sprayer using DC; etc., 21000000, 139, Unit	Php458,700.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
7	Dual type Knapsack Sprayer, tank capacity: 16 liters; dual type; high performance knapsack sprayer using DC; etc., 21000000, 139, Unit	Php458,700.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150742)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Multi-Cultivator</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php82,510.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Multi-Cultivator, rated power: 8-10 HP air-cooled diesel; transmission: gear type; with forward and reverse speed levels; with implements and accessories; with complete tools, etc., 21000000, 1, Unit</td> <td>Php82,550.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>			#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	2	Multi-Cultivator, rated power: 8-10 HP air-cooled diesel; transmission: gear type; with forward and reverse speed levels; with implements and accessories; with complete tools, etc., 21000000, 1, Unit	Php82,550.00
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
2	Multi-Cultivator, rated power: 8-10 HP air-cooled diesel; transmission: gear type; with forward and reverse speed levels; with implements and accessories; with complete tools, etc., 21000000, 1, Unit	Php82,550.00						

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150746)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Payao</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php374,960.58</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>Payao, with high density fiber glass floats; with airtight compartments, keel, PP rope, 18mm; plastic hose (.75 in. diameter), 21000000, 3, Unit</td> <td>Php375,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	6	Payao, with high density fiber glass floats; with airtight compartments, keel, PP rope, 18mm; plastic hose (.75 in. diameter), 21000000, 3, Unit	Php375,000.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
6	Payao, with high density fiber glass floats; with airtight compartments, keel, PP rope, 18mm; plastic hose (.75 in. diameter), 21000000, 3, Unit	Php375,000.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150750)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Sundry cover/curing barn</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php499,960.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>						
<p>Line Item</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>10</td> <td>Sundry cover/curing barn, area: 7mx20m, with GI wires and nails; with poly-ethylene blastik black (9mx25m), 21000000, 20, Unit</td> <td>Php500,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	10	Sundry cover/curing barn, area: 7mx20m, with GI wires and nails; with poly-ethylene blastik black (9mx25m), 21000000, 20, Unit	Php500,000.00	
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget						
10	Sundry cover/curing barn, area: 7mx20m, with GI wires and nails; with poly-ethylene blastik black (9mx25m), 21000000, 20, Unit	Php500,000.00						
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>								

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150745)

Status: Posted

<p>Reference Number: 9559020</p> <p>Control Number: 2023-25R</p> <p>Bid Notice Title: Supply and delivery of various Agricultural Machineries and Fishery Equipment for distribution to registered farmer-member / registered association to improve production, farm and mechanization, post</p> <p>Approved Budget: Php4,999,998.00</p> <p>Procurement Mode: Public Bidding</p> <p>Classification: Goods</p> <p>Category: Agricultural Machinery and Equipment</p> <p>Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulations</p> <p>Funding Source: Government of the Philippines (GOP)</p> <p>Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian</p> <p>Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte</p> <p>Delivery Period:</p>	<p>CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines</p> <p>Water Pump</p> <p>Awardee : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION Address : #73B Diversion Road San Gabriel San Gabriel Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines</p> <p>Contact Person : Danilo B Cariño</p> <p>Designation : NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION</p>	<p>Award Type: Award Notice</p> <p>Contract Amount: Php1,249,960.00</p> <p>Award Date: 04-Apr-2023</p> <p>Publish Date: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Date Last Updated: 04-May-2023</p> <p>Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS</p> <p>Date Created: 11-Apr-2023</p> <p>Approver:</p> <p>View Documents: 2</p>									
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3">Line Item</th> </tr> <tr> <th>#</th> <th>Product/Service/Project Name</th> <th>Budget</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>Water Pump, Air-cooled, diesel engine; Rated power: 10-12HP; Type of pump: self-priming, centrifugal pump; pump size: 2x2 in. diameter, etc., 21000000, 50, Unit</td> <td>Php1,250,000.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Line Item			#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	5	Water Pump, Air-cooled, diesel engine; Rated power: 10-12HP; Type of pump: self-priming, centrifugal pump; pump size: 2x2 in. diameter, etc., 21000000, 50, Unit	Php1,250,000.00
Line Item											
#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget									
5	Water Pump, Air-cooled, diesel engine; Rated power: 10-12HP; Type of pump: self-priming, centrifugal pump; pump size: 2x2 in. diameter, etc., 21000000, 50, Unit	Php1,250,000.00									
<p>Reason for Award : LCRB</p>											

Contact Person:

JOVYLYN LUCAS

Created By:

JOVYLYN LUCAS